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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

GREGORY BOUTCHARD AND SYNOVA
ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC, individually
and on behalf of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
V.

KAMALDEEP GANDHI, YUCHUN MAO
a/k/a BRUCE MAO, KRISHNA MOHAN,
TOWER RESEARCH CAPITAL LLC, and
JOHN DOE NOS. 1-5,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:18-cv-07041

Hon. John J. Tharp, Jr.

NOTICE OF MOTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Court’s Order (ECF No. 132, 9 11), on
Friday, July 30, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., the parties will appear before the Honorable John J. Tharp, Jr.,
or any judge sitting in his stead, in Courtroom 1419 of the United States District Court for the
Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, Everett McKinley Dirksen Federal Building, 219

South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, and then and there present Class Plaintiffs’ Motion

for Final Approval of Class Action Settlement, a copy of which is hereby served on you.

Dated: May 27, 2021
White Plains, New York

Respectfully submitted,

LOWEY DANNENBERG, P.C.

/s/ Vincent Briganti

Vincent Briganti
Raymond P. Girnys
Johnathan P. Seredynski
44 South Broadway
White Plains, NY 10601
Tel.: (914) 997-0500
Fax: (914) 997-0035
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Email: vbriganti@lowey.com
rgirnys@lowey.com
jseredynski@lowey.com

Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs

Anthony F. Fata

Jennifer W. Sprengel

Brian O’Connell

CAFFERTY CLOBES MERIWETHER

& SPRENGEL LLP

150 S. Wacker, Suite 3000

Chicago, IL 60606

Tel.: (312) 782-4880

Fax: (312) 782-4485

Email: afata@caffertyclobes.com
jsprengel@caffertyclobes.com
boconnell@caffertyclobes.com

Additional Counsel for Plaintiffs



Case: 1:18-cv-07041 Document #: 143 Filed: 05/27/21 Page 3 of 3 PagelD #:1052

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on May 27, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing motion
and supporting papers with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system. The electronic case
filing system sent a “Notice of Electronic Filing” to the attorneys of record who have consented in

writing to accept this notice as service of this document by electronic means.

Dated: May 27, 2021 /s/Vincent Briganti
Vincent Briganti




